






 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT 1 



Weltman, Stewart - Of Counsel
YEARS OF EXPERIENCE: 34

Rate Hours Rate x Hours

2009* $610.00 16.00 $9,760.00
2010 $650.00 36.00 $23,400.00
2011 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

Cumulative Hours 52.00
Cumulative Lodestar $33,160.00
*rate increased April 2009, but no time from April 2009-
December 2009

Watkins, Charles  - Of Counsel
YEARS OF EXPERIENCE: 34

Rate Hours Rate x Hours

2009 $650.00 0.30 $195.00
2010 $650.00 0.00 $0.00
2011 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

Cumulative Hours 0.30
Cumulative Lodestar $195.00

Wylie, John - Partner
YEARS OF EXPERIENCE: 35

Rate Hours Rate x Hours

2009 $595.00 0.20 $119.00
2010 $595.00 0.00 $0.00
2011 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

Futterman Howard Ashley & Weltman, P.C.



Cumulative Hours 0.20
Cumulative Lodestar $119.00

Moore, Rebecca - Paralegal
YEARS OF EXPERIENCE:  4 

Rate Hours Rate x Hours

2009 $195.00 5.20 $1,014.00
2010 $195.00 2.20 $429.00
2011 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

Cumulative Hours 7.40
Cumulative Lodestar $1,443.00

Ekramullah, Sasheen - Paralegal
YEARS OF EXPERIENCE:  8 

Rate Hours Rate x Hours

2009 $195.00 7.30 $1,423.50
2010 $195.00 6.00 $1,170.00
2011 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

Cumulative Hours 13.30
Cumulative Lodestar $2,593.50

Pesha, Dana - Associate
YEARS OF EXPERIENCE:  9

Rate Hours Rate x Hours

2009 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
2010 $310.00 3.00 $930.00
2011 $0.00 0.00 $0.00



Cumulative Hours 3.00
Cumulative Lodestar $930.00

CUMULATIVE FIRMWIDE HOURS 76.20
CUMULATIVE FIRMWIDE LODESTAR $38,440.50
EXPENSES LESS ASSESSMENTS $329.01



     



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT 2 















































 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT 3 



In R
e Processed Egg Products A

nti-Trust Litigation, M
D

L N
o. 2002, E.D

. Pa. 08-m
d-02002

Expense R
eport and Sum

m
ary of Fees &

 Expenses
Firm

 - Futterm
an H

ow
ard

D
escription

Expense Period 
1

Expense Period 
2

E
xpense Period 

3
E

xpense Period 
4

E
xpense Period 

5
E

xpense Period 
6

E
xpense Period 

7
E

xpense Period 
8

E
xpense Period 

9
E

xpense Period 
10

A
ssessm

ents
C

lerical O
vertim

e
C

om
m

ercial C
opies

C
om

puter R
esearch

$26.00
$286.00

$32.00
$16.00

C
ourt Fees (filing, etc.)

C
ourt R

eporters/Transcripts
Internal R

eproduction/C
opies

$315.70
O

utside D
uplicating/Photocopying

Postage/Express D
elivery/M

essenger
Professional Fees (expert, investigator, 
accountant, etc.)
Publications
Supplies
Telephone/Fax/Em

ail
$1.44

$1.82
$2.05

$1.00
Travel: A

ir Transportation, G
round 

Travel, M
eals, Lodging, etc. 

W
itness/Service Fees

TO
TA

L EX
PEN

SES
$0.00

$0.00
$26.00

$287.44
$1.82

$0.00
$32.00

$315.70
$2.05

$17.00



Expense Period 
11

Expense Period 
12

E
xpense Period 

13
E

xpense Period 
14

Expense Period 
15

Expense Period 
16

E
xpense Period 

17
E

xpense Period 
18

E
xpense Period 

19
E

xpense Period 
20

E
xpense Period 

21
E

xpense Period 
22

$108.00
$34.00

$44.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$108.00
$0.00

$0.00
$34.00

$44.00
$0.00



Expense Period 
23

Expense Period 
24

E
xpense Period 

25
E

xpense Period 
26

C
um

ulative T
otal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50.00
$10.00

$10.00
$572.00

$0.00
$0.00

$359.70
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6.31

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$50.00

$10.00
$10.00

$938.01
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